



UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT  
**NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD**  
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICE  
Washington D.C. 20570

Date: July 18, 2012

William Wilson  
President  
Americans for Limited Government  
9900 Main Street  
Suite 303  
Fairfax, VA 22031

Re: FOIA ID/LR-2012-0480

Dear Mr. Wilson:

This is in response to your telefax, dated and received in this Office on June 19, 2012, in which you request, pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), "records which disclose the following [regarding the NLRB's "concerted activity" website and pamphlets]:

1. Costs associated with building the website;
2. Costs associated with producing, printing, and distributing the brochures; and
3. List of all "worker advocacy groups" with which the NLRB is working on this initiative.

Please provide copies of any such records that were created on or after September 1, 2010." You also requested that any fees associated with your request be waived or limited.

Because of the need to consult with other offices in the Agency, it will be necessary to extend the time limit for response to your request. Accordingly, the Agency will require another ten working days, until August 1, 2012.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in cursive script that reads "Jacqueline A. Young".

Jacqueline A. Young  
Freedom of Information Officer

MW/kmb  
LR-2012-0480.10day.wilson.mw.doc